1 www.fiduspower.com
RED40 Series
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
No Load
Current
Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency
RED40-24S3P3W
9-36V
3.3V 12200mA 15mA 22000uF 89.5%
RED40-24S05W 5V 8000mA 15mA 12000uF 92%
RED40-24S12W 12V 3333mA 15mA 2000uF 92%
RED40-24S15W 15V 2666mA 15mA 1300uF 93%
RED40-24S24W 24V 1666mA 15mA 490uF 91%
RED40-24S48W 48V 833mA 15mA 120uF 91%
RED40-24S53W 53V 755mA 15mA 100uF 91.5%
RED40-24D12W ±12 ±1666mA 15mA ±980uF 91%
RED40-24D15W ±15 ±1333mA 15mA ±630uF 91%
RED40-24D24W ±24 ±833mA 15mA ±250uF 91%
RED40-48S3P3W
18-75V
3.3V 12200mA 10mA 22000uF 90%
RED40-48S05W 5V 8000mA 10mA 12000uF 91%
RED40-48S12W 12V 3333mA 10mA 2000uF 92%
RED40-48S15W 15V 2666mA 10mA 1300uF 92%
RED40-48S24W 24V 1666mA 10mA 490uF 92%
RED40-48S48W 48V 833mA 10mA 120uF 92%
RED40-48S53W 53V 755mA 10mA 100uF 92%
RED40-48D12W ±12 ±1666mA 10mA ±980uF 91%
RED40-48D15W ±15 ±1333mA 10mA ±630uF 91%
RED40-48D24W ±24 ±833mA 10mA ±250uF 92%
RED40-110S3P3W 3.3V 12200mA 10mA 22000uF 88%
36-160V
RED40-110S05W 5V 8000mA 10mA 12000uF 91%
RED40-110S12W 12V 3333mA 10mA 2000uF 92%
RED40-110S15W 15V 2666mA 10mA 1300uF 92%
RED40-110S24W 24V 1666mA 10mA 490uF 90.5%
RED40-110S48W 48V 833mA 10mA 120uF 91%
RED40-110S53W 53V 755mA 10mA 100uF 91%
RED40-110D12W ±12 ±1666mA 10mA ±980uF 90.5%
RED40-110D15W ±15 ±1333mA 10mA ±630uF 90.5%
RED40-110D24W ±24 ±833mA 10mA ±250uF 91%
Models & Ratings
Notes
• EN50155 and EN45545-2 for Rail Applications
• Wide input 4:1 (9-36V, 16-75V and 36-160V)